

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1786

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE SAINATO

Printer's No. 2376

1 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 4 through 7, by striking out all of  
2 said lines and inserting

3 79A46. Point system.

4 79A47. Certification.

5 79A48. Regulations.

6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out "volunteer"

7 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 26 through 30; page 3, lines 1  
8 through 5; by striking out "An emergency medical" in line 26,  
9 all of lines 27 through 30 on page 2 and all of lines 1 through  
10 5 on page 3 and inserting

11 As defined in section 8103 (relating to definitions).

12 "Fire company." A volunteer fire company.

13 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 12 through 18, by striking out "A  
14 nonprofit chartered corporation," in line 12 and all of lines 13  
15 through 18 and inserting

16 As defined in section 7802 (relating to definitions).

17 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 19 through 21, by striking out "A  
18 nonprofit chartered" in line 19 and all of lines 20 and 21 and  
19 inserting

20 As defined in section 7802.

21 Amend Bill, page 3, line 28, by striking out "who meets" and  
22 inserting

23 must meet

24 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "may" and  
25 inserting

1     to  
2     Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "to the agency"  
3     Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by striking out "the program"  
4     and inserting  
5     this subchapter  
6     Amend Bill, page 4, line 3, by striking out "79A48" and  
7     inserting  
8     79A47  
9     Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "Has enrolled"  
10    and inserting  
11    Enrolled  
12    Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by inserting after "education"  
13    and completed a postsecondary degree or certification  
14    program  
15    Amend Bill, page 4, line 7, by striking out "approved  
16    institution of higher learning" and inserting  
17    agency  
18    Amend Bill, page 4, lines 8 and 9, by striking out "Office of  
19    the State Fire Commissioner" and inserting  
20    chief of the fire company  
21    Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "volunteer"  
22    where it occurs the first time  
  
23    Amend Bill, page 4, lines 25 and 26, by striking out all of  
24    line 25 and "State Fire Commissioner," in line 26 and inserting  
25    chief or president of the emergency medical services or  
26    chief of the fire company,  
27    Amend Bill, page 6, lines 1 through 5, by striking out all of  
28    lines 1 through 4 and "\$ 79A47" in line 5 and inserting  
29    \$ 79A46  
30    Amend Bill, page 6, line 9, by striking out "volunteer"  
31    Amend Bill, page 6, line 18, by inserting after "training"

1           or drills

2           Amend Bill, page 6, line 22, by inserting after "in"

3           fundraising and

4           Amend Bill, page 6, line 25, by striking out "\$ 79A48" and  
5 inserting

6   \$ 79A47

7           Amend Bill, page 6, line 28, by striking out "volunteer"  
8 where it occurs the first time

9           Amend Bill, page 7, line 1, by striking out "volunteer"

10          Amend Bill, page 7, lines 8 and 9, by striking out "Office of  
11 the State Fire Commissioner or the Department of Health" and  
12 inserting

13          agency

14          Amend Bill, page 7, line 11, by striking out all of said line  
15 and inserting

16   \$ 79A48. Regulations.

17          Amend Bill, page 7, line 12, by inserting after "shall"  
18          promulgate regulations and establish rules or